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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA 
 

Bidders Conference Attendees List 
 

to 
 

RFP No. ACPHD-OVP-1016 
 

for 
 

Office of Violence Prevention – Violence Prevention & 
Intervention 

 

Networking/Bidders Conference Held  
January 29, 2024 and January 30, 2024 

 

This County of Alameda, Public Health Department (ACPHD), RFP Bidders Conference 
Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail based on 
the attached bidder sign-in sheets.  This RFP Bidders Conference Attendees List will 
also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at Alameda 
County Current Contracting Opportunities. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply 
chain.  

https://gsa.acgov.org/do-business-with-us/contracting-opportunities/
https://gsa.acgov.org/do-business-with-us/contracting-opportunities/
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County of Alameda, Public Health Department – Procurements, Grants, & Contracts Unit 
RFP No. ACPHD-OVP-1016, Bidders Conferences Attendees List 

 
The following participants attended the Bidders Conference: 

 
 Company Name / Address Representative Contact Information 

1.  

Tri-Valley Haven 
3663 Pacific Ave 
Livermore, CA 94450 

Ranjani D Costa 

Phone: 9256672703 
E-Mail: ranjani@trivalleyhaven.org 
Prime Contractor:  Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

2.  
 
Family Bridges 
168 11th Street 
Oakland CA 94607 

Ming Leung 

Phone: 5108392202 
E-Mail: mingl@familybridges.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

3.  

City of Fremont Youth & Family Services 
39155 Liberty Street, Suite E500 
Fremont, CA 94538 

Joyce Lim 

Phone: 510-574-2128 
E-Mail: JLim@fremont.gov 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

4. 
 
Triumph Ministries 
16105 Mateo St. 
San Leandro, CA 94578 

 
Sophia Chamberlin 

Phone: 828-399-0439 
E-Mail: sophie@totallywritten.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

5. 

Fresh Lifelines for Youth 
568 Valley Way 
Milpitas, CA 95035 

Sherri Shaner 

Phone: 408-656-0386 
E-Mail: sshaner@flyprogram.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

6. 
 
International Rescue Committee in 
Oakland 
440 Grand Ave #500 
Oakland, CA 94610 

Sarai Acosta 
 

Phone: 7075367503 
E-Mail: sarai.acosta@rescue.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

7. 
Youth ALIVE! 
3300 Elm Street  
Oakland, CA 94609 

Lauren Greenberg 

Phone: 510-333-5620 
E-Mail: lgreenberg@youthalive.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 



RFP No. ACPHD-OVP-1016, Bidders Conference Attendees List  
Page 3 of 10 

 

 
 Company Name / Address Representative Contact Information 

Certified SLEB: Yes 
8. 

Niroga Institute 
2363 Mariner Square Dr., Suite 149 
Alameda, CA 94501 

Sarah Linnea Rivano Barros 
 

Phone: 510-451-3004 
E-Mail: development@niroga.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

9. 

Niroga Institute 
2363 Mariner Square Dr., Suite 149 
Alameda, CA 94501 

Julia Owens 
 

Phone: 510-451-3004 
E-Mail: julia@niroga.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

10. 
Asian Health Services 
101 8th street, Suite 101 
Oakland, CA 94607 
 

Ben Wang 
 

Phone: 510-882-7822 
E-Mail: bwang@ahschc.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

11. 

Sacred Roots 
2817 Atwell Ave.  
Oakland CA 94601 

Yu-Shuan Tarango-Sho 

Phone: 510-393-8776 
E-Mail: yushuansho@gmail.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

12. 
 
Alameda County District Attorney 
660 Washington Street, 2nd Floor, 
Oakland CA 94607 

 
Mas Morimoto 

Phone: (925) 267-9498 
E-Mail: masanao.morimoto@acgov.org 
Prime Contractor: No 
Subcontractor: Yes 
Certified SLEB: No 

13. 

PAVE Prevention Inc. 
3320 W. Eastwood Ave., Suite 3E, 
Chicago, IL 60625 

Jennifer Cusentino 

Phone: 323-428-7728 
E-Mail: Jennifer@PAVEPrevention.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

14. 
 
Youth ALIVE! 
3300 Elm St.  
Oakland, CA, 94609 

Joseph Griffin 

Phone: 510-594-2588 
E-Mail: jgriffin@youthalive.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

15. Advancing Justice - Asian Law Caucus 
55 Columbus Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94111 

Katie Furuyama 
Phone: 628-236-3368 
E-Mail: katief@advancingjustice-alc.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
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Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

16. 

 
Youth Employment Partnership 
2300 International Boulevard 

 
Chase Kamp 

Phone: 510-533-3447 
E-Mail: ckamp@yep.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

17. 

Tonma 
7901 Oakport Street, Suite 3650 Bendu Griffin 

Phone: 510-395-6143 
E-Mail: bgriffin@tonma.us 
Prime Contractor: No 
Subcontractor: Yes 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

18. 

Sacred Roots 
Oakland 

 
Lidia Ruelo-Salazar 

Phone: 4157945435 
E-Mail: lidia@tierrarituals.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

19. 
Building Opportunities for Self-
Sufficiency 
1918 University Avenue, 4th Floor 
Berkeley, CA 94704 

Donald Frazier 

Phone: 510-649-1930 x 1012 
E-Mail: dfrazier@self-sufficiency.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

20. 

Shobana Powell Consulting 
20830 Stevens Creek Blvd #1104 
Cupertino, CA 95014 

Shobana Powell 

Phone: 607-699-9484 
E-Mail: 
shobanapowellconsulting@gmail.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

21. 

City of Fremont 
39155 Liberty St Suite E500  
Fremont, CA  94537 

Laurie Linscheid 

Phone: 510-574-2114 
E-Mail: llinscheid@fremont.gov 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

22. 

Asian Health Services 
101 8th Street, Suite 100 
Oakland, CA, 94607 

Katherine Gao 

Phone: 510-735-3182 
E-Mail: kgao@ahschc.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

23. Roots Community Health Center Danika Mortis Phone: 510-630-4619 
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7272 MacArthur Blvd 
Oakland, CA 94605 

E-Mail: Danika@rootsclinic.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

24. 

Everyday Impact Consulting  
CaseyAnn Carbonell 

Phone: 209-406-9854 
E-Mail: 
caseyann@everydayimpactconsulting.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

25. 
Vietnamese American Community 
Center of The East Bay 
198 E. 14th St.  
San Leandro, CA. 94577 

Thieny Nguyen 

Phone: 510-891-9999 
E-Mail: tnguyen@vacceb.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

26. 

Roots Community Health Center 
7272 MacArthur Blvd.  
Oakland, CA 94605 

 
Mayssa Sultan 

Phone: 510-323-6158 
E-Mail: mayssa@rootsclinic.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

27. 

Cardea Services 
401 Grand Ave Suite 450  
Oakland, CA 94610 

Shailey Klinedinst 

Phone: 510-291-8273 
E-Mail: sklinedinst@cardeaservices.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

28. 

Youth Employment Partnership 
2300 International Boulevard 

 
Ronnie Rose 

Phone: 510-533-3447 
E-Mail: rrose@yep.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

29. 

Community Health for Asian Americans 
1141 Harbor Bay Parkway #105 
Alameda 94502 

John Chung 

Phone: 510-835-2777 
E-Mail: John.Chung@chaaweb.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

30. 
Family Violence Law Center 
470 27th St. 
Oakland, CA 94612 

Erin Scott 
 

Phone: 800-947-8301 
E-Mail: escott@fvlc.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
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Certified SLEB: Yes 
31. 

Open Heart Kitchen 
1141 Catalina Drive #137 
Livermore CA 94550 

Denise Boulter 

Phone: 925-500-8104 
E-Mail: development@openheartkitchen.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

32. 

Afghan Coalition 
39155 Liberty Street 
Fremont, CA 94538 

Maria Elena Riddle 

Phone: 510-846-4075 
E-Mail: mariaelenariddle@gmail.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

33. 

Family Bridges Inc. 
275 14th Street  
Oakland CA 94612 

Tien Nguyen 

Phone: 510-250-2036 
E-Mail: tienn@familybridges.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

34. 

Fresh Lifeline for Youth (FLY) 
333 Hegenberger Road  
Oakland, CA 94621 

Joshlyn Turner 
 

Phone: 209-741-2452 
E-Mail: jturner@flyprogram.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

35. 

Sister to Sister 2, Inc dba Serenity House 
2363A San Pablo Avenue 
Oakland, CA 94612 

Melissa Hellums 

Phone: 510-518-8592 
E-Mail: Melissa@serenityhouseoakland.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

36. City of Fremont, Human Services 
Department, Youth and Family Services 
Division 
39155 Liberty Street, Suite E500 
P.O. Box 5006 
Fremont, CA 94537-5006 

 
Annie Bailey 

Phone: 510-574-2111 
E-Mail: abailey@fremont.gov 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

37. 

La Clinica 
1531 Fruitvale Avenue 
Oakland, CA 94601 

Claudia Rodriguez-Briones 

Phone: 510-535-6419 
E-Mail: cbriones@laclinica.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

38. Alameda County District Attorney 
1225 Fallon St. #900 
Oakland, CA 94612 

 
Amanda Thomas 

Phone: 510-272-6222 
E-Mail: amanda.thomas@acgov.org 
Prime Contractor: 
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Subcontractor:  
Certified SLEB:  

39. 
Communities United for Restorative 
Youth Justice (CURYJ) 
490 Lake Park Ave Ste 16086  
Oakland CA 94610 

Jessica Miller 

Phone: 707-477-5600 
E-Mail: jmiller@curyj.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

40. 

East Bay Asian Youth Center 
2025 East 12th Street 
Oakland, California 94606 

 
David Kakishiba 

Phone: 510-435-8582 
E-Mail: junji@ebayc.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

41. 

Youth ALIVE! 
3300 Elmwood Ave 
Oakland CA 

Vera Ciammett 

Phone: 5108613087 
E-Mail: vciammetti@youthalive.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

42. 
Crisis Support Services of Alameda 
County 
P.O. Box 3120 
Oakland, California 94609 

Andrea Henderson 

Phone: 510-282-9089 
E-Mail: ahenderson@crisissupport.org 
Prime Contractor: 
Subcontractor:  
Certified SLEB: 

43. 

Eden Youth and Family Center 
680 W. Tennyson Road 
Hayward, California, 94544 

Patrick Leonard 

Phone: 734-904-2848 
E-Mail: pleonard@eyfconline.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

44. 

PAVE prevention Inc 
3320 w Eastwood 3E 
Chicago Illinois 60625 

 
Arlene Limas Oly 

Phone: 7032092349 
E-Mail: Arlene@paveprevention.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

45. 

Crisis Support Services 
PO Box 3120 
Oakland, CA 94609 

Sarah Kim, LCSW 

Phone: 510-816-9025 
E-Mail: skim@crisissupport.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

46. EBAYC 
2025 E. 12th Street Gianna Tran 

Phone: 510-533-1092 
E-Mail: gianna@ebayc.org 
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Oakland CA 94606 Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

47. 

Maritime and Trades Recruiting Services 
3060 El Cerrito Plaza Suite 199  
El Cerrito 94530 

Rae Jones 

Phone: 510.410.9874 
E-Mail: Raejones72@gmail.com 
Prime Contractor: No 
Subcontractor: Yes 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

48. 

The Youth Employment Partnership, Inc 
2300 International Blvd 
Oakland, CA 94610 

 
Michele Clark 

Phone: 510-533-3447 
E-Mail: mclark@yep.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

49. 

Frank Clayton Consulting and Training 
3390 Arkansas St. 6 
Oakland, CA, 94602 

Frank Clayton 

Phone: 5108277190 
E-Mail: fclayton.training@gmail.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

50. 

100YE 
503 MACDONALD AVENUE 
RICHMOND, CA 94801 

Sharon Genkin 

Phone: 408-891-0382 
E-Mail: shosh4511@comcast.net 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

51. 
The Health Alliance for Violence 
Intervention 
2 Boylston St. 
Boston, MA  02116 

Princess Fortin 

Phone: 917-363-3950 
E-Mail: princessf@thehavi.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

52. 

The Marsh Clinics 
401 Grand Ave., Suite 380 
Oakland, CA 94610 

Vernita Marsh 

Phone: (510) 420-4555 
E-Mail: tmclinics@gmail.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

53. 
Crisis Support Services of Alameda 
County 
6117 MLK blvd 
Oakland, CA 94609 

Narges Dillon 

Phone: 510-463-4171 
E-Mail: ndillon@crisissupport.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

54. HRiA Mo Barbosa Phone: 617-279-2222 
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2 Boylston Street, 4th floor 
Boston, MA 02116 

E-Mail: Mbarbosa@hria.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

55. 
Crisis Support Services of Alameda 
County 
P.O. Box 3120 
Oakland, CA 94609 

Mercedes Coleman 

Phone:  
E-Mail: mcoleman@crisissupport.org 
Prime Contractor: 
Subcontractor:  
Certified SLEB: Yes 

56. 

Urban Peace Movement (project of 
Movement Strategy Center) 
PO Box 19339 
Oakland, CA 94619 

Sikander Iqbal 

Phone: 5108661146 
E-Mail: 
Sikander@urbanpeacemovement.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

57. 

Love Never Fails 
6937 Village Parkway #2074  
Dublin, CA 94568 

Tashia Doby 

Phone: 678-668-0296 
E-Mail: tashia@grantconsultingservices.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

58. 

RJOY 
1733 Broadway 
Oakland, CA 9612 

Reuben Roberts 

Phone: 510-504-1401 
E-Mail: reuben@rjoyoakland.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

59. 

Oakland Made Teen Center 
3542 Fruitvale Ave #210  
Oakland CA 94602 

Shelley Mitchell 

Phone: 510-479-2134 
E-Mail: 
Oaklandmadeteencenter@gmail.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

60. 
Lao Family Community Development, 
Inc. 
2325 E 12th St., Ste 226 
Oakland, CA 94601 

Brad Meyer 

Phone: 510-533-8850 
E-Mail: bmeyer@lfcd.org 
Prime Contractor: No 
Subcontractor: Yes 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

61. Restorative Community Solutions 
2498 Carisbrook Ct 
Hayward, CA 94542 

Earl Simms 
Phone: 510-967-7573 
E-Mail: earl@restorativecommunity.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
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Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

62. 
Building Opportunities for Self-
Sufficiency (BOSS) 
1918 University Ave. 4th Fl 
Berkeley, CA 94704 

Sonja Fitz 

Phone: 510-649-193019 
E-Mail: sfitz@self-sufficiency.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

 


	for

